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YEAR ENDING 31 MARCH, 1951
SUMMARY- continued

(a) As the offices of the Government Superannuation Fund and the National Provident Fund have
been amalgamated as from Ist April, 1950, it is no longer possible to keep the administrative
expenses of the two Funds separate. Consequently the recovery by the Consolidated Fund
from the Government SuperannuationFund has been abolished.
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Summary of Services chargeable on the
Separate Accounts—continued

SEPARATE ACCOUNTS—continued

Social Security Fund—-
Vote, Administration Expenses and Emergency

Benefits
„ Medical, Hospital, &c, Benefits

Total—Social Security Fund

State Coal-mines Account

Working Railways Account—
Vote, Working Railways .. • • • •

„ Improvements and Additions to Open Lines

Total—Working Railways Account

TOTAL—SEPARATE ACCOUNTS

Summary of Services chargeable on the
Accounts outside the Public Account

ACCOUNTS OUTSIDE THE PUBLIC ACCOUNT

Post Office Account —
Vote, Post and Telegraph Working-expenses ..

„
Telegraph Extension

Total —Post Office Account

Public Trustee's Account
Maori Trustee's Account
Government Insurance Account
Government Superannuation Fund Account
State Fire Insurance Account
Government Accident Insurance Account
Marketing Account
Broadcasting Account

TOTAL—ACCOUNTS OUTSIDE THE PUBLIC
ACCOUNT

1950-51.
1949-50.

Voted. Expended.

303
306

£

1,117,273
8,695,000

£

1,110,920
8,259,000

£

1,063,977
8,461,109

9,812,273 9,369,920 9,525,086

309 5,983,400 5,417,925 5,321,978

315
330

26,502,421
5,000,000

23,866,078
3,102,035

22,829,126
2,763,400

31,502,421 26,968,113 25,592,526

87,851,624 80,355,527 77,808,773

332
345

11,184,851
4,050,000

10,229,180
3,589,500

10,225,018
3,420,502

15,234,851 13,818,680 13,645,520

346
349
351
353
354
356
358
361

553,544
17,682

313,979
(a)

305,391
272,450
159,848
976,289

568,564
19,256

304,585
32,030

305,690
240,200
594,493

1,041,550

520,747
17,454

286,944
31,329

275,213
278,933
597,119

1,033,022

17,834,034 16,925,048 16,686,281
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