## YEAR ENDING 31 MARCH, 1951

SUMMARY—continued

Page.		1950-51.	1949–50.	
- Pa	Summary of Services chargeable on the Separate Accounts—continued		Voted.	Expended.
	SEPARATE ACCOUNTS—continued	£	£	£
303 306	Social Security Fund— Vote, Administration Expenses and Emergency Benefits	1,117,273 8,695,000	1,110,920 8,259,000	1,063,977 8,461,109
	Total—Social Security Fund	9,812,273	9,369,920	9,525,086
309	State Coal-mines Account	5,983,400	5,417,925	5,321,978
315 330	Working Railways Account—  Vote, Working Railways  " Improvements and Additions to Open Lines  Total—Working Railways Account	26,502,421 5,000,000 31,502,421	23,866,078 3,102,035 26,968,113	22,829,126 2,763,400 25,592,526
	TOTAL—SEPARATE ACCOUNTS	87,851,624	80,355,527	77,808,773
	Summary of Services chargeable on the Accounts outside the Public Account ——			
	ACCOUNTS OUTSIDE THE PUBLIC ACCOUNT			
$\frac{332}{345}$	Post Office Account— Vote, Post and Telegraph Working-expenses ,, Telegraph Extension	11,184,851 4,050,000	$10,229,180 \\ 3,589,500$	10,225,018 3,420,502
	Total—Post Office Account	15,234,851	13,818,680	13,645,520
346 349 351 353 354 356 358 361	Public Trustee's Account Maori Trustee's Account Government Insurance Account Government Superannuation Fund Account State Fire Insurance Account Government Accident Insurance Account Marketing Account Broadcasting Account  TOTAL—ACCOUNTS OUTSIDE THE PUBLIC	553,544 17,682 313,979 (a) 305,391 272,450 159,848 976,289	568,564 19,256 304,585 32,030 305,690 240,200 594,493 1,041,550	520,747 17,454 286,944 31,329 275,213 278,933 597,119 1,033,022
	ACCOUNT	17,834,034	16,925,048	16,686,281
		.*		commence of the second

<sup>(</sup>a) As the offices of the Government Superannuation Fund and the National Provident Fund have been amalgamated as from 1st April, 1950, it is no longer possible to keep the administrative expenses of the two Funds separate. Consequently the recovery by the Consolidated Fund from the Government Superannuation Fund has been abolished.